

Present: None

In compliance with order no. 35/RG/spl/misc., dated 27.08.2020, order no. 28/RG/Spl/Misc., dated 30.06.2020 issued by Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh and order endst no. 3464, dated 31.08.2020 and order no. 2/spl/dated 30.06.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar in wake of prevailing situation arising out due to outbreak of Novel Corona-Virus (COVID-19), the case is adjourned to 19.10.2020 in the interest of public safety and health for the purpose already fixed.

Date of order: 16.09.2020 Naresh Steno II	Karun Kumar JMIC Baba Bakala Sahib UID No. PB0636
--	---