

NACT-131-2023

Malkit Singh Vs. Rajinder Kumar

Present: Sh. Lalit Prashad, Advocate for the complainant.

Complaint presented before me being the Area Magistrate of PS City Gurdaspur. It be registered. For the sake of equal distribution of complaint cases, the presented complaint is hereby transferred to the Court of **Sh. Amandeep Singh, Ld. JMIC Gurdaspur** for disposal as per law for **31.03.2023**. Complainant is directed to appear before that Court on the date fixed at 10:00 am sharp. Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respect to the transferee Court well before the date fixed.

Date of order: 14.03.2023

Abhishek Kaushik

Stenographer III

(Rachhpal Singh)

CJM/Gurdaspur

UID No. PB0284