

NACT 1311.2023 The Moga Central Vs. Muktiar Singh.

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. Sukhdev Singh Sandhu, Advocate.

 In view of the contents detailed in the exemption application, the personal presence of complainant is exempted for today only.

 No preliminary evidence of complainant is present. On request of counsel for the complainant, to come up on 21.02.2024 for preliminary evidence on behalf of complainant, at own responsibility. Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to witnesses, if any list of witnesses has been filed by counsel, for the date fixed.

Date of order:24.01.2024
Payal Sachdeva, Stenographer G-III
(Direct Dictation)

(Baljinder Kaur Mann)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-I,
Moga (UID No. PB00329)