

CNR No: PBSMA10013272024

CIS No: NACT-131-2024

RAKESH KUMAR DABRA VS SURINDER KUMAR etc.

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. Kuldeep Jindal Advocate.
Accused Surinder Kumar with Sh. Manjit Dhamija,
Advocate.

An application on behalf of the accused for permission to the accused to cross-examine the complainant and his witnesses filed by the accused. This court is of the view that the accused has right to cross-examine the complainant in his defense. Accordingly, present application is hereby allowed.

Accused Surinder Kumar suffered a statement that the matter has been settled in the lump sum with the complainant in lump sum Rs. 1,00,000/-. He will make payment of Rs. 25,000/- on 08.10.2025. The remaining amount of Rs.75,000/- will be paid by him in monthly installment each of Rs. 10,000/- on every 8th of the month. If he failed to make payment as per compromise then the complainant will be at liberty to get revive his present amount from its original stage and amount paid by him will be forfeited.

Complainant Rakesh Kumar Dabra suffered a statement that he agrees with the statement of accused. If accused failed to make payment as per above said compromise then he reserve his right to get revive his complaint from its original stage. Accordingly, case adjourned to 08.10.2025 for making payment.

Date of Order: 12.09.2025
Arun

(Taranjeet Singh Simra)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB0417/Gidderbaha.